

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-033(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	10,755.51		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	8,925.14	8,925.14		
B.7(1)	4.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	28,357.49	113,429.96		
B.9	1.00	l.s.	Mobilization and Demobilization	13,322.98	13,322.98		
Part III			<i>Civil, Mechanical, Electrical and Sanitary/Plumbing Works</i>				
Part A			<i>Earthworks</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Existing Structures/Obstruction	37,133.12	37,133.12		
803(1)a	52.02	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common soil)	301.05	15,660.68		
803(3)	39.31	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	4,140.62		
804(4)	2.60	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	4,782.90	12,435.54		
Part B			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)c2	10.40	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Footing)	12,329.43	128,226.09		
900(1)c3	15.10	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Columns and Beams)	12,905.11	194,815.54		
902(1)	3,584.40	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	90.47	324,276.96		
903(2)	130.42	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,414.01	184,415.36		
Part C			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1013(2)b1	28.80	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	427.05	12,298.97		
1014(1)b2	273.60	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Curve Roof)	999.36	273,424.09		
1017(1)c	7.00	set	100mm dia Roof Drain	1,927.79	13,494.55		
1032(1)c	204.51	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	474.55	97,048.76		
1047(1)a	3,018.14	kg.	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	102.68	309,890.07		
1047(2)b	1,378.70	kg.	Structural Steel (Purlins)	94.04	129,653.41		
1047(3)a	80.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor Bolts)	261.17	20,893.70		
1047(3)b	6.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrops)	1,380.49	8,282.92		
1047(5)	156.96	kg.	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	101.03	15,857.76		
			<i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i>		1,928,381.73		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of Multi-Purpose Center

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Masanag, Caluya, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**